	District	County	Route	Post Mile	<u>EA</u>	
	3	Nevada	Newtown Rd.	N/A	03-929298L	
			Federal Aid No	:: HSIP-5917 (70)		
			Owner's File	e: PM 31062250		
		Fe	deral Participation	n: On the Project	Yes No	
				On the Utilities	Yes No	
	FIRST AME	NDMENT T	O UTILITY AC	GREEMENT NO. 1.		
nd Pacific Ga ated Septen verhead pow	the County of Nevada, acting as and Electric Co. (PG&E), here aber 8, 2015, which Agreement facilities (poles and lines) at ted 3-31-15 to accommodate C	einafter called t sets forth th as proposed i	OWNER, have terms and con- n relocation serv	entered into that certain ditions pursuant to white vice plan sheet 1 of 1,	n Utility Agreement No.1, ch OWNER has relocated owner approved plan PM	
aid Agreeme	in the performance of said work nt were incurred due to the fact toverruns in Land Acquisition;	that the origi				
1 %, and v	it has been determined that, sin when the increased cost exceed all be amended to show the increase.	eds by 25%	the estimated a	mount set forth in sai		
5% continger	the estimated cost to the COUNTRY, for a total amount of \$104,70 DUNTY is \$118,244.89.					
OW, THER	REFORE, it is agreed between	the parties as	follows:			
	The estimated cost to the COUNTY of \$83,829.00 as set forth in said Agreement is hereby amended to read \$118,244.89.					
2. All	All other terms and conditions of said Agreement remain unchanged					
VITNESS W ay of	/HEREOF, the parties hereto h	nave executed	this First Amen	dment to Utility Agreer	ment No. 1 this	
COUNTY	UNTY			OWNER		
3 y			By			
	able Hank Weston, of the Board of Supervisors	Date		Dawn Plise, Supervi Land Rights Service		
APPROVAI	RECOMMENDED:					
Ву			Ву			
Utility	Coordinator		Date	Utility Coordinator	Date	